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ERGOSTATS AND TABLES
Hanging Rail Kit, Tetrad Table

Product Numbers
•	 TFDHKT36xx

Hardware Pack:  23071501-xx-xx (TFHRHP)

Required Tools
•	 Cordless Drill or Screwdriver
•	 7/16” Open End Wrench or Adjustable Wrench
•	 Hammer
•	 Punch Tool

Using a hammer and punch tool, knockout all knock-
outs on the modesty panel. 
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Knockouts 
(6) Total

Insert the 1/4-20 x 1/2” bolts from the back of the 
table into each knockout hole location except for the 
center hole of Modesty Panel. Secure each bolt with 
a 1/4-20 nut. Allow .25” min. clearance between the 
back of the bold heads and the modesty panel. 

Slip the Top Hanger over the 1/4-20 x 1/2” bolts using 
the slots to align the Hanger onto the Modesty 
Panel as shown. 

Slip the Bottom Bumper over the 1/4-20 x 1/2” bolts 
using the keyed holes to align the Bumper onto the 
Modesty Panel as shown. 
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1/4-20 x 1/2 bolt 
(070330001-01)

Bottom Bumper
Top Hanger
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Insert the remaining 1/4-20 x 1/2” bolts into the empty 
locations and fully secure all bolts. 
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Hanging Rail Kit, Tetrad Table

1/4-20 x 1/2 bolt 
(070330001-01)


